York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
To the Honorable the Board of Aldermen: 	 of the issue of corporate stock of the City of New York to an amount not exceeding 

Gentlemen-I transmit herewith certified copy of resolution adopted by the Board fourteen thousand five hundred dollars ($14,500), of which not exceedig ten thousand 
of Estimate and Apportionment July 21, 1915, requesting the amendment of resolution five hundred dollars ($10,500) is to provide means for the erection and equipment 
adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 15, 1915, which requested the issue of of an addition, to and for additional equipment for present storehouse, Kings County

[...]

JAMES MATTHEWS, Assistant Secretary. 
Resolved. That the Board of Es'imate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter. as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing twenty-five thousand dollars ($25.000), to provide means for establishing perma-
nent markets under the Harlem and Queensboro Bridges, as follows : 

Fie dem Bridge Market 	  
Qt eensboro Bridge Market 	  

Total 	  

—under the jurisdiction of the President of the Borough of Manhattan, and that

[...]

City Children's Hospitals and Schools on Randall's Island. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding  

one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), to provide means for alterations 
and repairs to existing buildings at the New York City Children's Hospitals and 
Schools on Randalls Island, untler the jurisdiction of the Department of Public 
Charities, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board

[...]

Resolved, That the bid of Hoffman & Hyams, amounting to Thirty-eight hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($3,825), be accepted provided, however, that the Board of 
Aldermen and the Board of Estimate and Apportionment make an additional appropria-
tion of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of Five hundred and seventy-five dollars 
($575), and provided further that Hoffman & Hyams indicate their willingness to allow 

82 
8 
2 
1 

Title. 

-1 

"July 13, 1915. 
"lion. Joni GREENE, Chairman, Committee on Finance: 

"Dear Sir—Because of the failure of negotiations begun in March last for the